WHEREAS the undersigned agree to the modifications to the Extension 

Agreement as set forth below; 

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The Extension Agreement dated November 2009 is modified to provide that 

the monthly rent from November 1, 2010 to the end of the term on October 31, 2011 shall 

be Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) per month. 

2. Upon any contract for the transfer of the subject building (by Owner or 

Landlord), or upon Owner’s intention to demolish the subject building, the Landlord has 

the option to cancel this lease upon the Three (3) Months Notice to Insight Capitalist LLC